S

TOYO TA

apparel equipment \

PARTS CATALOGUE

AD320 SERIES
UNDER BED TRIMMING MACHINES

W

AlISIN SEIKI CO.,LTD.

From the library:of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC






page
O . SPECITICALION ++++esssrummnrnnunnni bttt ere s eete e et tanerraeessaseaeerereesrretesteeeseeees 2
1. Machine Body COMPONENt Parts «::-s-seseseerssereseresesesisuesesenceestesasesesesmssesesesessssesssesssesenas 4
2. Top Shaft,Needle Bar,Take-up Lever <+ «coorereisiitimiiiiiiiniee e ssre e e sabeeens 6
3. Upper Feed Shaft,Needle Feed Shaft «««« :teereerertreiiiiiiiiiiiineeeeeeresanannrneeeeseseesssnnesessssenns 8
4 . Presser Bar,Tension Release,Knee Lifter--:::--sssreerrirereimiiiiiiiiiiiireciiierertereieeeessnnneeeessssens 10
5. Vertical Shaft,Lower Shaft «-----rreeeeereeereriimmimmiiiiiiiiiieeerreneisnmmraeeessesssssssssmmnssseesesssssseemnnnns 12
6. Feed Rock Shaft,Feed Lifting Shaft«-«««- - ssseesrrrrrriiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinnnne e 14
T . THrEad T rimMmMEr sereccerecetraaantiettetntetaierireetasscctsssersssssseresersessscssasssanssnsassossssessssssccsssnsennses 18
8 . Automatic Reverse FEeO creccreceeetnnneiiiiiieisiottetietttiniieneseecerascssesessnsssossassssnsescnnsonssoonnonseres 20
O . A GCCESSOII@S ++r+errrereseersrunesnnaraassanserenesssuesensssssessnssasssssssesssssnssssssssssssssssnnnnnssnnssensssnnesnnees 22
10. Hitachi Mighty SEOp «eeeeesreeeesressiiiiiiiiiiiite ittt et e st st s e st b e e st enn e eaes 24
11 NUMerical Index OF Parts: rrsrsreesesssesssmssssssssssssssssses s %

CONTENTS

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Specification

0. f#eBAR

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



0. #:B8(% Specification

RLES | & & a @ %
REF.NO. | PARTS NO. i ® PARTS NAME qry |® %
AMO001B 2122339-111-B | RS MAE Instruction booklet 1

n 002 2122302-410 F& (#) Bobbin winder 1

» 003A 0201166-130-A | 2 v b RZ » F (#) Thread stand 1

From the library of: Superior %ewing Machine & Supply LLC



] R *ﬁﬁﬂ{% Machine Body Component Parts

SC086

136

z
\f: )

\\\'
RN

Ay AR A

NA 110} 129

1A

[l SR |

From the library of: Superior Sélwing Machine & Supply LLC




1. AERR

Machine Body Component Parts

REES | & # A %
REF.NO. | PARTS NO. & & PARTS NAME qry |® %
AM102C 1110101-142-C | v % ¥ Thumb screw 2
» 108H 2120303-113-H | §H4% Needle plate 1
»n 109G 2110213-120-G | 0 (#2) Slide plate ass'y 1
» 110C 2110213-121-C | DK Slide plate 1
r 111 1110301-522 B/NRRTY 7 Slide plate spring 1
r» 112C 2110401-204-C | A4 F v w7 Qil cap 1
n 115 2120702-315 T—okH7A Thread guide (A) 1
n 116C 2121402-315-C | 7 — &8s Thread guide right 1
» 117E 2111102-301-E | #i8h:k#A+ () Supplementary tension unit 1
n 118A 2122303-413-A | kv 2 B Thread tension release shaft 1
» 119A 2122303-415-A | RN A EHE Y Thread tension release pin 1
n 122B 2122303-434-B | r2 AV VvV /7 4 F tension release solenoid 1
n 123 0252017-148 T3y Plug pin 1
”n 124 0252027-148 Vi &M Plug pin 1
n 125A 0252017-143-A | 75 7%+ v 73 P Plug cap (3P) 1
n 126 0252017 -142 73 73P Plug (3P) 1
n 128A 2210101-152-A | < FHIB Bed leg (B) 1
n 129A 2210101-153-A | ~ FHIC Bed leg (C) 1
n 130A 2122306-384-A | SLEYT v 3 v Z7# N4 T Oil feed pipe 1
n 132 2110902-318 REAR Thread guide plate 1
n 134A 2122304-117-A | 7 v ¥+ — Washer 1
n 135 2122311-211 by P Ayrs— Top cover 1
n 136 2122311-181 W4 Fh— Side cover 1
n 137 2122801-241 KAy r<— Thread take-up cover 1
n 138 2122311-231 TR Face plate 1
» 139 2122301-151-A | < FHIA Bed leg (A) 1
n 140 2122312-350-C | ¥+ (#) Thread tension unit 1
n 141A 2122302-355-A | T v a v RTY 7 Thread tension spring 1
SC 086 9820408-407 FR75 {24 %Y (MIP=0.7) Screw (M4P=0.7) 2
n 564 9013300-010 A v (7/16) Screw(7/16) 1
n 673 9541104-259 AR P (11/64) Screw (11/64) 1
n 675 9541108-259 IR U (11/64) Screw (11/64) 1
n 734 9541109-101 AN R U (11/64) Screw (11/64) 1
n 771B 9013400-021- B | FL¥/ % 2 (3/32) Screw (3/32) 2
n 808 9560903-119 A% P (9/64) Screw (9/64) 1
n 810 9560904-301 LM/ 2 ¥ (9/64) Screw (9/64) 2
n 823 9013600-003 HM/A A ¥ (11/64) Screw (11/64) 3
SN 013 9420201-119 +v b Nut 1
SW331 9030400-009 NAESE Spring washer 1
SP 039 8040400-039 A7) 7Y Spring pin 1

From the library of: Superior%ewing Machine & Supply LLC




2 R _tim o §+ﬁ o iﬂsm{% Top Shaft, Needle Bar,

Take-up Lever

20“/sc 536 229

@

From the library of: Superior Sgwing Machine & Supply LLC




2. LE#h- &8 - XTFREIR

Top Shaft, Needle Bar,
Take-up Lever

RHUES | & % o 8 %
REF.NO. | PARTS NO. i & PARTS NAME Qry | # %
AM201 2122304-111 L#h Top shaft 1

n 202A 2110804-114-A | k&7 v > > 7 (1%) Top shaft rear bushing 1

n 203 2110406-364 w7770 b Top shaft bushing felt 4

n 204A 2110804-113-A | L7 v ¥ > 7 () Top shaft middle bushing 1

n 205 2110404-271 EXve—b =897 Rubber packing 1

n 206A 2122304-140-A | k&hAh 5 — (#) Top shaft collar 1

n 207C 2122304-112-C | k&7 > > 7 (#i) Top shaft front bushing 1

n 208 2122306-311 AANT 4 w7 Qil wick 2

»n 209C 2110204-119-C | L#rvy 2> 7 Top shaft packing 1

» 210B 2122302-130-B | K> 72357 () Take-up lever crank ass'y 1

n 211A 2122302-131-A | K> 2357 Take-up lever crank 1

n 212A 2140102-102-A | 8#27 5 > 78 (#) Needle bar crank shaft ass'y 1

n 213 2140106-361 G875 78720 b Felt for needle bar crank shaft 1

n 214A 2122302-211-A | R 54 FRE > Take-up lever 1

n 215 2140102-214 KTl Take-up lever shaft 1

n 216 2140102-219 RKEZ54 FEh Take-up lever sliding guide 1

n 217 2140106-353 RERA54 FEi7 v b Qil felt 1

n 218 2122301-265 REF LA NFyr5— Qil stopper plate 1

n 219B 2140112-121-B | &7 57 u v Needle bar crank rod 1

n 221 2120702-101 X (#) Needle bar connecting bracket 1

n 222 2120706-339 SEax 720} Felt 1

n 223F 2122302-111-F | &4 Needle bar 1

n 225 2120702-189 &t #23 Needle #23 1

n 226F 2122302-521-F | &kisiuih Needle bar arm shaft 1

n 227A 2122302-527-A | P THERN Walking foot bar guide 1

n 228B 2122302-512-B | SRR Needle bar arm guide 1

n 229A 2122304-151-A | "X 3 HL Hand wheel 1

n 230B 2122302-116-B | sHt4 Thread guide 1

n 231D 2122702-511-D | &&t4hn Needle bar arm 1

n 232 2120704-216 TaxNWPIEART ) 2— Screw (3/16) 1

n 233 2210106-361 2978720} Top shaft bushing felt 1
SC 005 9013200-005 F~NR T (9/64) Screw (9/64) 2

n 105 9013800-005 734 v FA2(9/64) Screw (9/64) 1

n 317 9015600-017 1k X 2 ¥ (15/64) Screw (15/64) 3

n 319A 9015600-019-A | 7~ A7 X 1k £ & ¥ (9/64) Screw (9/64) 1

n 383 9501601-256 | ik 4 & (1/4) Screw (1/4) 2

n 384 9501602-276 kAR T (1/9) Screw (1/4) 2

n 387 9501604-256 | k4 & ¥ (1/4) Screw (1/4) 1

n 394 9625606-776 ANARFXIEA AP (M6P=1.0) Screw (M6P=1.0) 1

n 536 9531507-276 A ¥ (15/64) Screw (15/64) 2

n 701 9541218-119 ENF TV (3/16) Screw (3/16) 1

n 732 9013400-026 AFENA T (9/32) Screw (9/32) 1

n 643 9540906-247 P v (9/64) Screw (9/64) 2

From the library of: Superior7Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




3. E%Y - $H% 1 BR N Fod Shat

SC234A

From the library of: Superior Sgwing Machine & Supply LLC



3. LY - gHRURGE e T Seit

ANES | & % B
REF.NO. | PARTS NO. i # PARTS NAME

=
-

i %

o
-
=<

AM301B 2122305-411-B | E&Y) A A4 Upper feed cam 1
n 302 2122305-412 ExVoey F Upper feed connecting rod 1
n 304B 2120705-428-B | £ ¥4 F Guide sleeve 1
n 305A 2121405-408-A | L) Batg  (#) Upper feed bar arm rear ass'y 1
» 306A 2121405-426-A | EX VB (18 Upper feed bar arm rear 1
n 307 2120705-423 XV 7y Upper feed shaft bushing 1
» 308 2120715-423 ERVETy 7 Upper feed shaft bushing 1
» 309A 2122305-460-A | L& Y& (#) Upper feed shaft ass'y 1
»n 310 2122305-415 EREYVY 7L Upper feed link 1
n 311A 2122305-432-A | $tR Y o v F Needle feed rock link 1
n 312A 2122305-431-A | §:8 ViR Needle feed rock arm 1
n 313 2122305-450 §HEREER (W) Needle bar rock shaft 1
»n 314D 2120715-452-D | $tR V&7 v > > 7 Needle feed shaft bushing 1
» 315D 2120705-452-C | §t B V&8 7 v > > 7 Needle feed shaft bushing 1
n 316B 2122305-457-B | §HEigdf o~k Sliding block shaft 1
n 317A 2122305-458-A | BEiAs T~ Sliding block 1
SC 221A 9015500-055-A | 8% ¥ Pivot screw 1
" 233 9015500-076 BAy Pivot screw 1
n 234C 8015500-077-C | B¢ % ¥ Pivot screw 1
n 384 9501602-276 | kX% ¥ (1/4) Screw (1/4) 2
n 906 9581502-456 ANARNVE (15/64) Screw (15/64) 1
n 991 9581203-947 NARLE (3/16) Screw (3/16) 1
SN 005 9410151-219 +w b Nut 1
n 007 9410162-207 +v b Nut 1
n 036 9183600-118 +wv b Nut 1

SW126 90300100-126 | FE& Washer 1

SR 227 9070200-009 =—FARTY) 7 Needle bearing 1

From the library of: SuperiorQSewing Machine & Supply LLC



N Presser Bar, Tension
4. I - Ran A - BEESRR Release, Knee Lifter

From the library of: Superior Sé({/ving Machine & Supply LLC




4. BT « kAN X - B E5FRAF

Presser Bar, Tension
Release, Knee Lifter

REES | & # “ ) 8 %
REF.NO. | PARTS NO. i & PARTS NAME qry | %
AM401C 2122303-286-C | P 27" » 7 RA% Guide bar for walking bar guide spring 1
n 402 2120303-263 P27y 7 Walking bar guide spring 1
n 403 2122303-262 il g Walking bar 1
n 404 2121406-356 PHEE7 2 b Walking bar felt 1
n 406 2121403-212 W7y 7Lk Presser bar bushing upper 1
» 407B 2120703-237-B | RN Presser bar guide 1
n 408 2122303-236 WrEHBENaX Presser bar guide bracket 1
7 409A 2122303-231-A | {#isfax Presser bar bracket 1
n 410 2122303-211 Wt Presser bar 1
»n 411 2120703-215 W7y 7 Presser bar bushing 1
n 412 2120703-226 W27 Iy Presser spring holder 1
n 413 2122303-264 P it Presser foot 1
n 414B 2122305-401-B | L T&V > 72Xz Feed lifting link holder 1
n 415B 2120705-416-B | E &YV V)V »7F Feed lifting lower 1
n 416A 2121405-417-A | E TRV Y 7 auih Feed lifting slide block shaft 1
n 417C 2110205-262-C | L TRV AT~ Feed lifting slide block 1
n 418A 2122305-437-A | E TRV V774 F Feed lifting link guide 1
n 419 2122305-438 ETREVN 24 FRALT— Guide holder 1
n 420 2122303-351 WL Ly Presser bar lifter 1
" 422 2120703-271 WLEBMRA 7 ) 2 — Presser regulating screw 1
n 423A 2122303-312-A | L 72 B Knee lifter lever (B) 1
n 424B 2122303-311-B | = k¥ 52 Knee lifter lever 1
» 426 2120703-333 BEYXTY) 7 Knee lifter spring 1
" 427 2120703-213 Bz 7)o r Presser spring 1
n 428C 2122303-258-C | BE B 4% Knee lifter Connecting push rod 1
n 429 2120703-238 2N IHS5— Collar 1
n 430 2122303-259 BEyfgx7) 7 Knee lifter Connecting push rod spring 1
» 431 2122303-248 Q—3—7%7 v b Roller bracket 1
n 432 2120703-249 BEyo—35— Knee lifter roller
n 433A 0201041-124-A | F A v Qil pan 1
n 434 0201042-171 1) Nail 6
n 435C 2120703-303-C | B4R (i) Knee lifter pad ass’y 1
n 436 2122303-411 a2 Thread tension release 1
n 437 2122303-412 Han AHEmEx Retainer 1
n 438 0201042-113 FA7—8% Oiler container 1
n 439A 2122703-260-A | iz () Walking foot ass’y 1
n 440 1266104-114 Rl g Pin 1
n 441A 2111402-184-A | 74 » =W —F Finger guard 1
SC 007 9013200-007 | F~hRY Screw (9/64) 1
n 214C 9015500-038-C | &% ¥ Screw (5/16) 1
n 227 9015500-067 By Screw (3/16) 1
n 231 9015500-074 BAy Screw (9/32) 1
n 232A 9015500-075-A | 8% ¥ Screw (9/32) 1
n 317 9015600-017 1k A A 2 (15/64) Screw (15/64) 2
n 372 9501502-256 Ik £ % ¥ (15/64) Screw (15/64) 1
n 384 9501602-276 1A% 2(1/9) Screw (1/4) 3
n 433 9551501-227 M-/ % ¥ (15/64) Screw (15/64) 2
n 528 9531205-256 FhA ¥ (3/16) Screw (3/16) 2
n 530 9531501-107 A 2 (15/64) Screw (15/64) 1
n 592A 9010300-002-A | F/h4 ¥ (M6P=1.0) Screw (M6P=1.0) 1
”n 669 9541104-107 HFN A P (11/64) Screw (11/64) 2
n 673 9541104-259 AT A P (11/64) Screw (11/64) 2
n 676 95411109-107 HENR T (11/64) Screw (11/64) 1
n T33A 9013400-025-A | AL/ A 2 (9/64) Screw (9/64) 1
SW 015 9030200-015 NI Spring washer 2

11
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




5 R :\Im o Tﬁmﬁa{% Vertical Shaft, lLower Shaft

518 Swoss ] SC383
516

R T o

1
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
i
1
!
1
|
J

[ —

]
— 503

SC690

From the library of: Superior Sel%/ving Machine & Supply LLC




5. IE - THEIRIR

Vertical Shaft, Lower Shaft

RiES

i & 2 % PARTS NAME B8
REF.NO. | PARTS NO. - QTY
AMS501A 2110404-207-A | E¥+—4—2Z (#) Gear case upper ass'y 1
n 502A 2110201-254-A | T4 Rubber plug 1
» 503B 2120304-101-B | ¥+ — (#1) Gear ass'y 1
n 504A 2122304-242-A | SI¥y 7 v 7k Vertical shaft bushing upper 1
n 505E 2120304-243-E | sr¥h7 v > IF Vertical shaft bushing lower 1
n 506 2122304-241 Arkh Vertical shaft 1
» 507 2110404-208 FTH¥r—r—2 (#) Gear case lower ass'y 1
n 508 2122304-214 FIaET T (1h) Lower shaft bushing rear 1
n 509 2110404-272 FTX¥r—r—Rny X7 Lower gear case packing 1
n 510 2110406-367 T#7v 770 Lower shaft bushing felt 2
n 511 2122304-561 27Ny TARARY Set screw 1
» 512A 2122304-559-A | BEEEBER 7Y v 7A Spring for safty device A 1
» 513 2122304-558 REFEREE A Sefety device pin (A) 1
n 514B 2122304-554-B | K& EHRT) v rXx Y Spring holder pin 1
» 515C 2122304-553-C | ®2 &A@ X7 7B Spring for safty device B 1
» 516D 2122304-551-D | #2%&EB Safety device (B) 1
n 517D 2122304-556-D | T2 EM Safety device arm 1
n 518A 2122304-557-A | KE&EBEX T Safety device arm holder pin 1
n 519A 2122304-555-A | KEEEA Safety device (A) 1
n 520A 2210204-240-A | Srkhh 5 — (M) Vertical shaft collar 1
» 521B 2111104-213-B | FT#7 v > > 7 Lower shaft bushing middle 1
n 523 2122304-217 THA Lower shaft right 1
n 524 2122304-218 TiakE Lower shaft left 1
n 526D 2122304-310-D | k7= (4) Rotary hook ass’y 1 1
» 528B 2122304-301-B | K> 4 —2x (#) Bobbin case ass,y 1
n 530 2122304-311 Kersr—xXE R Bobbin case bottom spring 1
»n 531B 2122304-212-B | T#7 v > >~ 7 Lower shaft bushing front 1
n 532 2130104-321 b ol g Bobbin 1
n 533 2122804-315-A | ¥k » Hook retainer 1
SC 006 9013200-006 F~PRY (9 ,/64) Screw (9 ,/64) 1
n 304 9015600~-004 AR Y (5,/16) Screw (5 ,/16) 1
n 314 9015600-014 |1k X% (3,/16) Screw (3.,16) 1
n 317 9015600-017 IEAFR Y (15/64) Screw (15,/64) 2
n 322 9015600-022 xRy (15/64) Screw (15,/64) 5
n 327 9015600-027 | Ik X % ¥ (15/64) Screw (15/64) 1
n 383 9501601-256 xRy (1/4) Screw (1,/4) 2
n 384 9501602-276 EAZRY (1/4) Screw (1,/4) 10
n 390 9625404-776 kAR M/4P=0, 7) Screw (M/4P=0, 7) 1
n 505 9530901-116 FrRY (9 ,/64) Screw (9 ,/64) 1
n 522 9531104-267 AR Y (11,/64) Screw (11,/64) 1
n 690 9541206-102 HENMRY (3/16) Screw (3,16) 1
SW085 9030100-085 TS Washer 1
»n 219 9120300-418 TS Washer 1
SR 207 9080200-007 E&iL A 85 Snap ring (E) 1
n 212 3080200-012 E&IE 2 85 Snap ring (E) 1

From the library of: Superior%ewing Machine & Supply LLC




6—1 K- LTRYBE Lo Fock Shaft,

SW126 SNO036

623

SC927 SC991

654 SC903 —N

SC322

. \ //
sC32—so ¥

From the library of: Superior Sgwing Machine & Supply LLC




6—1

K¥E - ET=Y R

Feed Rock Shaft,
Feed Lifting Shaft

REES | & & ) A #
REF.NO. | PARTS NO. i & PARTS NAME qry |® %
AM603 2122305-160 LFEVI75 209 F Feed lifting crank rod 1
n 604 2122306-377 7%v7vy F7z0b Felt for crank rod 1
n 605 2110406-371 ZzNMEARTY) 7 Holder spring 1
n 606C 2122305-140-C | =X (#H) Feed fork 1
n 608B 2122305-110-B | Y & & (#) Feed rock cam ass'y 1
n 609B 2120305-112-B | # &8 Feed fork sleeve 1
n 610 2110406-369 HLR7 b Felt for feed fork sleeve 1
n 612B 2122305-280-B | /KA ) i (#) Feed rock arm ass'y 1
n 613A 2111115-255-A | 7 5 v 7oy FX I Feed rock arm 1
n 614A 2110205-282-A | © v F ¥ Hinge pin 1
n 615A 2122305-428-A | A 4 F Guide screw 1
» 616B 2122305-281-B | 7 5 v 7 oy FXXh Needle feed crank rod 1
n 617 2122305-271 KRR ) Feed rock shaft 1
7 618B 2122305-223-B | &£ ) Feed dog 1
n 619A 2122305-221-A | £V & Feed bar 1
n 620B 2111005-225-B | £ V) &b Feed bar shaft 1
n 621 2122305-211 2 Bin Feed bar bell crenk 1
n 623C 2110205-255-C | 72 v 7 vy FX Xk Feed liffing bell crank 1
n 625E 2110305-208-E | EFA Vi () Feed lifting bell arm ass’y 1
n 626C 2110305-261-C | ETF& ")k Feed Lifting bell arm 1
»n 627B 2110205-204-B | &Y A~ (#) Sliding block ass'y 2
» 628E 0252033-320-E | £ Y Fiidssd (4) Feed regulating shaft ass'y 1
n 629 2122305-325 2 BGEACLE Protection washer 1
n 631 2122305-282 =R 2 Hinge pin 1
n 654 2122305-231 RVET 7 Feed rock shaft bushing front 4
”n 656 2111405-251 LETHRYE Feed Lifting shaft 1
SC306 9015600-006 kX F Y (15/64) Screw (15,/64) 1
n 322 9015600-022 IEARY (15/64) Screw (15,/64) 4
n 380 9501508-276 WA A (15/64) Screw (15,/64) 2
n 519 9531102-256 FEhRY (11,/64) Screw (11,/64) 3
n 526 9531202-119 FhRY (3,/16) Screw (3,/16) 1
n 544 9530801-479 AT (1/8) Screw (1,/8) 2
" 692 9541207-279 | }LFEhA Y (3./16) Screw (3 ,/16) 1
»n 903 9581201-456 NAKRLVE (3,/16) Screw (3 ,/16) 5
n 991 9581203-947 ARV E (3 /16) Screw (3 ,/16) 1
SN 036 9183600-118 +w b Nut 1
SW126 9030100-126 RS Washer 1
n 142 $030100-142 FES Washer 1

From the library of: Superi0|l5Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




6—2 KT EFHRYMBE fog oo

From the library of: Superior Sleﬁwing Machine & Supply LLC




6—2 KF -+ LTXYER

Feed Rock Shaft,
Feed Lifting Shaft

RES | & *® 8 %
REF.NO. | PARTS NO. i & PARTS NAME oy | %
AM641A 2110105-354-A [ BN FL4 PR 7Y » 7 Feed regulator dial spring 1
n 642 2122305-353 BN FyLvens Dial pin 1
n 643 2122305-356 RN FLvenzixy Feed regulator dial screw shaft 1
» 644A 2122305-350-A | &) 74 ¥ (#) Feed regulator dial ass'y 1
" 646 2111105-304 HREL N— (#1) Reverse regulator lever ass'y 1
” 648 2120305-335 WikE L ox—Eh Reverse feed lever shaft 1
n 649B 0252023-150-B | ¥ikEm (48) Reverse feed regulator arm ass’y| 1
n 651 0252033-136 kgL =27 ) 7 Spring for reverse feed regulator lever 1
” 652 0252023-134 Lo—R b oy s¥— Lever stopper 1
7 653A 2122305-355-A | BV FA¥NT v v T Feed regulator dial bushing 1
” 686 2111405-334 WikkL v— Reverse regulator lever 1
SC086 9820408-407 FRTF424%2Y M4P=0, 7 Screw (M4P>0.7) 2
n 398 9623615-776 ExXZY (M6P=1 0) Screw (M6 P=1, 0) 1
n 678 9541111-207 HENRY (11/64) Screw (11,6 4) 1
n 685 9541203-247 HEMRY (3,/16) Screw (3,/16) 1
n 739 9541220-907 HENIERY (3/16) Screw (3,/16) 1
SWO009A 9030100-009-A | FR: % Washer 2
» 302 9030400-001 %) AES Toothed Washer 1
S0 018 9060100-018 0"y Rubber packing 1

From the library of: Superiorléewing Machine & Supply LLC




5?\‘,'&)] U Eﬂf% Thread Trimmer

733

o Y
@ e 135 736 O

728 *
730 SR245
SC286
sc 714

SW229 .
741 | —

704
SW245 SN024
SCZSS 07 SWOT2
SC991 /
- Q 123
724

723

From the library of: Superior Sé%/ving Machine & Supply LLC




7. RV

Thread Trimmer

RES | & & o 8 %%
REF.NO | PARTS NO. i & PARTS NAME Qry | ® %
AMI123 0252017-148 rIrey Plug pin 2
n 704 0252012-156 CHEIE 488 Snap ring C 1
n T07B 0252052-116-B | s#&EY) > 7 Connecting link 1
n T10A 0252012-344-A | RV #@T v > v 7 Thread trimmer shaft bushing 1
n 722 0252087-125 FA4wr2) 7 Nylon clip 1
n 723 0252017-144 7274 P Plug (4P) 1
n T24A 0252017-145-A | 7’5 7% x v 74 P Plug cap(4P) 1
n 727B 2122307-555-B | SRtk Thread retaining plate 1
n 728 2111407-554 Xy v Fr—1kARY Screw 2
n 730B 2122307-552-B | ¥ r v F v+ — KN F— Arm for moving 1
n 731A 2111407-551-A | /) vox— Thread trimmer lever 1
n 732A 2111407-570-A | R b w¥— (i) Stopper ass’y 1
n T33A 2111407-511-A | 540 &4 Thread trimmer shaft 1
n 734 2111407-565 A by =T =LA T Stopper arm spring 1
n 735A 2111407-566-A | R 7Y > 74 F Spring guide 1
n 736A 2111407-561-A | A by /¥X—=F—4 Stopper arm 1
n T37A 2111407-562-A | X b w/¥—F—24L 23 Collar for stopper arm 1
n T38A 2111407-563-A | X b w /=T —A Ol Shaft 1
n 739 2111407-564 A byt —FP—Lib AR Y Screw 1
n T40A 2111407-567-A | 7 v ¥ 3 » /85— Cushion rubber 1
n 741 2111407-528 ) Fr—BR7) 7 Spring 1
n 742C 2111407-520-C | %) ¥+ —B (#l) Thread trimmer gear B ass’y 1
n 743D 2111407-540-D | # A3%Efkds (#) Cam driving arm ass'y 1
1 T44A 2111407-543-A | # a3l Cam driving arm 1
n T45A 2111407-544-A | 7% o388485 5 — Lower shaft collar 1
n 746B 2111407-515-B | K2V A T — 4 Operating arm 1
n 747 2111407-514 RINAT—brvLT Tension release arm pipe 1
n 748C 2111407-530-C | #dEH LK (#1) Reversal cam holder ass’y 1
n 749B 2122307-510-B | &) ) ¥+ —A (#) Thread trimmer gear A ass’y 1
n T50A 2111407-541-A | Vv / [ FR—2X Solenoid base 1
n 751C 2111407-501-C | RV Y v/ 4 F (#) Trimmer solenoid ass’y 1
n 752 2111407-521 72 vFVvsN— Clutch lever 1
n 753 2111407-522 29 9FRATY T Clutch spring 1
n T54A 2122317-556-A | +4 7 Knife 1
n 755A 2122317-553-A | X+ v F ¥ — Moving blade 1
SC 086 9820408-407 FR7TIFIL=4A2Y (M4P=0.7) | Screw (M4P=0.7) 1
n 117 9550904-967 /4 (9/64) Screw (9/64) 1
n 286A 9015500-117-A | X ¥ Pivot screw 2
n 288A 9015500-118-A | B4 ¥ Pivot screw 1
n 327 9015600-027 kAR Y (15/64) Screw (15/64) 4
n 363 9015600-029 X% (3/16) Screw (3/16) 2
n 519 9531102-256 ENF Y (11/64) Screw (11/64) 1
n 528 9541219-119 WE MR P (3/16) Screw (3/16) 2
n 619 9540810-104 HFENR Y (1/8) Screw (1/8) 1
n 714 9541507-263 HENF Y (11/64) Screw (11/64) 2
» 991 9581203-947 KL (3/16) Screw (3/16) 2
SN 024 9440112-119 + b Nut 1
n 029 9440082-106 + v b Nut 1
SWO003A 9030100-003-A | FHES Washer 1
n 072 9030100-072 TS Washer 2
n 174 9030100-174 TS Washer 1
n 229 9030100-229 TS Washer 1
n 245 9030100-245 FEE S Washer 1
SR 245 9070200-021 e e YA 4 Needle bearing 1
SO 030 9060100-030 “O" Y7 Rubber packing 1
SP 049 9040400-049 A7 Ty Spring pin 1

From the library of: SuperiorwSewing Machine & Supply LLC




Automatic Reverse Feed

SN040

K\n:fm

/
3
Al
829 >
SC086 SW322
SC086

832

SC685

SN040 SN 040

SW.’B\Z; /( (@/

SC685

831

From the library of: Superior Se2\9ving Machine & Supply LLC




8.

A

Automatic Reverse Feed

RAH®S ) 3 B %
REF.NO | PARTS NO. & % PARTS NAME Qry | ® %
AM123 0252017-148 Vi A 4 Plug pin 4
n 722 0252027-125 FA4ar2yy7 Nylon clip 3
n 723 0252027-144 T5374P Plug (4P) 1
n T24A 0252017-145-A | 7’9 7%+ v 74 P Plug cap(4P) 1
n 802 1255208-149 N—F2097 (M) Clip 1
n 803 0252015-228 24 v FHRNT—H Sleeve 1
n 804 0252015-223 LY SV Sl | D 4 Push button spring 1
n 805 0252015-247 2Ly FR—2 Switch base 1
n 806 0252087-150 FoFRy 724 9 F Microswitch 1
n 807 0252057-114 a—F7va Cord bush 1
n 809 0252013-132 L% L Sleeve 2
n 811 0252067-133 BEVLV/IAF Back tacking solenoid 1
n 826B 0252043-105-B | #4EWTE (#) Reverse stitch drive arm ass’y 1
n 827 0252023-132 Skt Sleeve 1
n 828 0252063-133 fuit < S S} IV 4 Reverse stitch spring 1
n 829 0252025-101 MRy (M) Automatic back tack switch lever 1
n 830 2122807-611 2L 9 FHRNT— Microswitch case 1
n 831 0252063-131 Yv /A4 FxR=2 Solenoid base 1
n 832 0252045-233 VAV E S A Solenoid cover 1
SC 085 9820406-467 FRT5424 2 (MAP=0.7) | Screw (M4P=0.7) 5
n 086 9820408-407 FR77424 %Y (M4P=0.7) | Screw (M4P=0.7) 8
n 093 9820525-467 FR75424 %Y (M5P=0.8) | Screw (M5P=0(.8) 2
n 655 9540914-279 HENR Y (9/64) Screw (9/64) 1
n 685 9541203-247 AE AR Y (3/16) Screw (3/16) 3
n 020 9013200-020 FRTIL24 2P (M2.3P=0.4)| Screw (M2.3P=0.4) 2
SN 040 9172500-104 +wv b Nut 4
SWO009A 9030100-009-A | R4 Washer 3
n 017 9030100-017 TS Washer 2
n 216 9120500-419 TS Washer 2
n 226A 9030100-226-A | ‘FHE & Washer 2
n 322 9130300-108 WS Wave washer 3
n 323 9130500-308 NAEE Spring washer 4
n 330 9030300-015 & Wave washer 2
SR 203 9080200-003 E®E 2 #G Snap ring(E) 2

From the library of: Superiorzéewing Machine & Supply LLC




Accessories

9. BBk

910

, meeceesescccccssemsmmmocmcccssamanceesananoanaes

912
917

906

——m e -

SC479

D Sy U A MU S U I

By gy S S

915

919

From the library of: Superior S%Q\Ning Machine & Supply LLC




9. {HE AR Accessaries

RUES | & 3 8 &
REF.NO | PARTS NO. o % PARTS NAME QTY fis %
AM754A 2122317-556-A | +4 7 Knife 1
n 902 0201042-110-B | i Oiler 1
n 903E 0201013-111-E | F 4 /<x—k Driver LL 1
»n 904F 2122301-410-F | ~v b Ao<— (#) Belt cover ass’'y 1
7 905B 0204601-110-B | fH&S (#) Accessory ass'y 1
7 906A 2110901-325-A | s@EX T 24 Corner rubber 2
» 907A 0201553-142-A | 7~ A3 (2mm) Wrench (2mm) 1
» 908A 0201076-111-A | SE¥ A/ <— Machin head cover 1
n 909A 0201385-173-A | ¥ Hinge 2
» 910B 0201385-174-B | £~ VB Hinge seat 2
» 912B 2122302-379-B | kit 7=z b Felt 6
n 913A 2122302-313-A | S#br i ) iR Thread guide 1
n 914 0202012-105 EREAA 55— (M) Silicon with tube 1
n 915 0201013-112 NAEF I 44— (1.5mm) Hexagonal driver 1
n 916A 2111407-571-A | &€ —7 w2 Connecting sleeve 1
n 917 0252058-112 =797 Sensor grip 1
n 918 1252508-142 FA4arz2) 7 Nylon clip 1
n 919 0252037-126 FAar75 - Nylon cramper 2
n 920 0201563-180 voF (#) Wrench ass'y 1
SC 086 9820408-407 F~NER Y (M4P=0.7) Screw (M4P=0.7) 1
n 087 9820412-467 F~pR Y (Mdp=0.7) Screw (M4P=0.7) 1
» 016 9013200-016 F~hER Y (11/64) Screw (11/64) 4
n 479 9311720-319 3 Wood screw 2
SW205 9110500-419 T4 Washer 2

From the library of: SuperioF3Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




10. BiIwM1454 RXbv7 Hitachi Mighty Stop

From the library of: Superior Sezefving Machine & Supply LLC




10.

BivM47514 AXbw7

Hitachi Mighty Stop

REES | & # A %
REF.NO | PARTS NO. & & PARTS NAME Qry | %
AC 484 0252108-120 s () Synchronizer ass'y 1
AX 407A 0231021-144-A | 75 v F V) » 7 Clutch ring 1
n 485 0231051-145 TVv—=%7 4 R7 Break disk 1
n 486 0231041-145 729FT4R7 Clutch disk 1
n 487A 0252167-150-A | #{EXK » 2 2 (#) (C4) Pattern setting switch box ass'y(C4)| 1
n 488 0252187-191 ~Fntry— (M) (F71C) Pedal sensor ass'y(F71C) 1
n 489 0252157-191 7Y >~ bEEM () (F71C) Printed circuit board M ass’y (F71C) 1
" 490 0252167-191 7 RS () (F710) Printed circuit board S ass'y (F71C) 1
n 491 0252137-125 FAar2)y 7S Nylon clip 1
n 492A 0252177-150-A | #{Exy 7 2 () (C8) Pattern setting switch box ass'y(C8)| 1
»n 493 0252017-188 BERy 7XTLE Cushion rubber 1
”n 494 0252047-185 Ky 22X75% 9 b Bracket 1
n 495 0252177-191 7Y FERP (#) (F71C) Printed circuit board P ass'y(F71C) 1
” 496 0231021-147 BELV =R /83 Return spring 1
n 497 0231041-148 BILRRARE—N Pressure spring small 1
”n 498 0231051-148 IR A S~ Pressure spring large 1
n 499 0231111-141 | &— F LEBFERLE (340) Motor ass’y(three phase) 1
n 500 0231121-141 €— MRS (M) Motor ass’y (single phase) 1
SC 087 9820412-467 FR7 2L R (MIP=0.7) Screw (M4P=0.7) 3
n 099 9016200-001 7 v ¥tk ¥ (M5P=0.8) Screw with washer (M5P=0.8) 2

From the library of: Superiorz‘rSewing Machine & Supply LLC




11.

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

PARTS NO. PAGE REF.NO. PARTS NO. PAGE REF.NO.
0201013-111-E 23 AMSO03E 0252177-150-A 25 AX492A
0201013-112 23 AM915 0252177-191 25 AX495
0201041-124-A 11 AMA433A 0252187-191 25 AX488
0201042-110-B 23 AM902B 1110101-142-C 5 AM102C
0201042-113 11 AM438 1110301-522 5 AM111
0201042-171 11 AM434 1252508-142 23 AM918
0201076-111-A 23 AMS908A 1255208-149 21 AMBS802
0201166-130-A 3 AMO003A 1266104-114 1 AM440
0201385-173-A 23 AM909A 2110105-354-A 17 AM641A
0201385-174-B 23 AM910B 2110201-254-A 13 AM502A
0201553-142-A 23 AM907A 2110204-119-C 7 AM209C
0201563-180 23 AM920 2110205-204-B 15 AM627B
0202012-105 23 AM914 2110205-255-C 15 AM623C
0204601-110-B 23 AM905B 2110205-262-C 11 AMA417C
0231021-144-A 25 AX407A 2110205-282-A 15 AM614A
0231021-147 25 AX496 2110213-120-G 5 AM109G
0231041-145 25 AX486 2110213-121-C 5 AM110C
0231041-148 25 AX497 2110305-208-E 15 AM625E
0231051-145 25 AX485 2110305-261-C 15 AM626C
0231051-148 25 AX498 2110401-204-C 5 AM112C
0231111-141 25 AX499 2110404-207-A 13 AMS501A
0231121-141 25 AX500 2110404-208 13 AM507
0252012-156 19 AM704 2110404-271 7 AM205
0252012-344-A 19 AMT710A 2110404-272 13 AM509
0252013-132 21 AM809 2110406-364 7 AM203
0252015-223 21 AMB804 2110406-367 13 AMS510
0252015-228 21 AMB803 2110406-369 15 AMG610
0252015-247 21 AMB805 2110406-371 15 AMG605
0252017-142 5 AM126 2110804-113-A 7 AM204A
0252017-143-A 5 AMI125A 2110804-114-A 7 AM202A
0252017-144 19 AM723 2110901-325-A 23 AM906A
0252017-145-A 19,21 AMT724A 2110902-318 5 AM132
0252017-148 5,19,21 AM123 2111005-225-B 15 AM620B
0252017-188 25 AX493 2111102-301-E 5 AMII7E
0252023-132 21 AMS827 2111104-213-B 13 AM521B
0252023-134 17 AMS652 2111105-304 17 AM646
0252023-150-B 17 AM649B 2111115-255-A 15 AMS613A
0252025-101 21 AMB829 2111402-184-A 11 AM441A
0252027-125 21 AM722 2111405-251 15 AM656
0252027-144 21 AM723 2111405-334 17 AM686
0252027-148 5 AM124 2111407-501-C 19 AMT751C
0252033-136 17 AM651 2111407-511-A 19 AM733A
0252033-320-E 15 AM628E 2111407-514 19 AM747
0252037-126 23 AM919 2111407-515-B 19 AM746B
0252043-105-B 21 AMS826B 2111407-520-C 19 AM742C
0252045-233 21 AMS32 2111407-521 19 AM752
0252047-185 25 AX494 2111407-522 19 AM753
0252052-116-B 19 AM707B 2111407-528 19 AM741
0252057-114 21 AMB807 2111407-530-C 19 AM748C
0252058-112 23 AM917 2111407-540-D 19 AMT743D
0252063-131 21 AMB831 2111407-541-A 19 AMT750A
0252063-133 21 AM828 2111407-543-A 19 AMT744A
0252067-133 21 AMS11 2111407-544-A 19 AMT745A
0252087-125 19 AM722 2111407-551-A 19 AM731A
0252087-150 21 AMB806 2111407-554 19 AM728
0252108-120 25 AC484 2111407-561-A 19 AMT736A
0252137-125 25 AX491 2111407-562-A 19 AMT737A
0252157-191 25 AX489 2111407-563-A 19 AM738A
0252167-150-A 25 AX487A 2111407-564 19 AM739
0252167-191 25 AX490 2111407-565 19 AM734

From the library of: Superior Ser\iNing Machine & Supply LLC




PARTS NO. PAGE REF.NO. PARTS NO. PAGE REF.NO.
2111407-566-A 19 AMT735A 2122303-286-C 11 AM401C
2111407-567-A 19 AM740A 2122303-311-B 11 AM424B
2111407-570-A 19 AMT732A 2122303-312-A 11 AM423A
2111407-571-A 23 AMOI16A 2122303-351 11 AM420
2120303-113-H 5 AMI108H 2122303-411 11 AM436
2120303-263 11 AM402 2122303-412 11 AM437
2120304-101-B 13 AM503B 2122303-413-A 5 AMI118A
2120304-243-E 13 AMS505E 2122303-415-A 5 AMII9A
2120305-112-B 15 AM609B 2122304-111 7 AM201
2120305-335 17 AM648 2122304-112-C 7 AM207C
2120702-101 7 AM221 2122304-117-A 5 AMI134A
2120702-189 7 AM225 2122304-140-A 7 AM206A
2120702-315 5 AM115 2122304-151-A 7 AM229A
2120703-213 11 AM427 2122304-212-B 13 AMS531B
2120703-215 11 AMd411 2122304-214 13 AMS508
2120703-226 11 AMd412 2122304-217 13 AMS523
2120703-237-B 1 AM407B 2122304-218 13 AMS524
2120703-238 1 AM429 2122304-241 13 AM506
2120703-249 11 AM432 2122304-242-A 13 AM504A
2120703-271 11 AM422 2122304-301-B 13 AM528B
2120703-303-C 1 AM435C 2122304-310-D 13 AM526D
2120703333 11 AM426 2122304-311 13 AMb530
2120704-216 7 AM232 2122304-551-D 13 AM516D
2120705-416-B 1 AM415B 2122304-553-C 13 AM515C
2120705-423 9 AM307 2122304-554-B 13 AMS514B
2120705-428-B 9 AM304B 2122304-555-A 13 AM519A
2120705-452-C 9 AM315C 2122304-556-D 13 AMS17D
2120706-339 7 AM222 2122304-557-A 13 AMS518A
2120715-423 9 AM308 2122304-558 13 AMS513
2120715-452-D 9 AM314D 2122304-559-A 13 AM512A
2121402-315-C 5 AM116C 2122304-561 13 AM511
2121403-212 1 AM406 2122305-110-B 15 AM608B
2121405-408-A 9 AM305A 2122305-140~-C 15 AMG606C
2121405-417-A 1 AM416A 2122305-160 15 AM603
2121405-426-A 9 AM306A 2122305-211 15 AM621
2121406-356 11 AM404 2122305-221-A 15 AM619A
2122301-151-A 5 AMI139A 2122305-223-B 15 AM618B
2122301-265 7 AM218 2122305-231 15 AM654
2122301-410-F 23 AM9Y04F 2122305-271 15 AM617
2122302-111-F 7 AM223F 2122305-280-B 15 AM612B
2122302-116-B 7 AM230B 2122305-281-B 15 AM616B
2122302-130-B 7 AM210B 2122305-282 15 AM631
2122302-131-A 7 AMZ211A 2122305-325 15 AM629
2122302-211-A 7 AM214A 2122305-350-A 17 AM644A
2122302-313-A 23 AMO9I13A 2122305-353 17 AM642
2122302-355-A 5 AMI141A 2122305-355-A 17 AM653A
2122302-379-B 23 AM912B 2122305-356 17 AM643
2122302-410 3 AMO002 2122305-401-B 11 AM414B
2122302-434-B 5 AMI22B 2122305-411-B 9 AM301B
2122302-512-B 7 AM228B 2122305-412 9 AM302
2122302-521-F 7 AM226F 2122305-415 9 AM310
2122302-527-A 7 AM227A 2122305-428-A 15 AMS615A
2122303-211 11 AM410 2122305-431-A 9 AM312A
2122303-231-A 11 AMJ409A 2122305-432-A 9 AM311A
2122303-236 11 AM408 2122305-437-A 11 AM418A
2122303-248 11 AM431 2122305-438 11 AM419
2122303-258-C 11 AM428C 2122305-450 9 AM313
2122303-259 11 AM430 2122305-457-B 9 AM316B
2122303-262 11 AM403 2122305-458-A 9 AM317A
2122303-264 11 AMA413 2122305-460-A 9 AM309A

27
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




PARTS NO. PAGE REF.NO. PARTS NO. PAGE REF.NO.
2122306-311 7 AM208 9030100-003-A 19 SWo003A
2122306-377 15 AM604 9030100-009-A 17,21 SW009A
2122306-384-A 5 AM130A 9030100-017 21 SWo017
2122307-510-B 19 AM749B 9030100-072 19 SWo072
2122307-552-B 19 AM730B 9030100-085 13 SWo085
2122307-555-B 19 AMT727B 9030100-126 9,15 SW126
2122311-181 5 AM136 $030100-142 15 SW142
2122311-211 5 AM135 9030100-174 19 SW174
2122311-231 5 AM138 9030100-226-A 21 SW226A
2122312-350-C 5 AM140C 9030100-229 19 SwW229
2122317-553-A 19 AMT755A 9030100-245 19 SW245
2122317-556-A 19,23 AMT754A 9030200-015 11 SWo15
2122339-111-B 3 AM001B 9030300-015 21 SW330
2122702-511-D 7 AM231D 9030400-001 17 SW302
2122703-260-A 11 AM439A 9030400-009 5 SW331
2122801-241 5 AM137 9040400-039 5 SP039
2122804-315-A 13 AM533 9040400-049 19 SP049
2122807-611 21 AM830 9060100-018 17 SO018
2130104-321 13 AM532 9060100-030 19 S0030
2140102-102-A 7 AM212A 9070200-009 9 SR227
2140102-214 7 AM215 9070200-021 19 SR245
2140102-219 7 AM216 9080200-003 21 SR203
2140106-353 7 AM217 9080200-007 13 SR207
2140106-361 7 AM213 9080200-012 13 SR212
2140112-121-B 7 AM219B 9110500-419 23 SW205
2210101-152-A 5 AMI128A 9120300-418 13 Sw219
2210101-153-A 5 AMI129A 9120500-419 21 SW216
2210106-361 7 AM233 9130300-108 21 Sw322
2210204-240-A 13 AMS520A 9130500-308 21 SW323
9010300-002-A 11 SC592A 9172500-104 21 SN040
9013200-005 7 SC005 9183600-118 9,15 SNO036
9013200-006 13 SC006 9311720-319 23 SC479
9013200-007 11 SCo07 9410151-219 9 SN005
9013200-016 23 SC016 9410162-207 9 SN007
90132060-020 21 S$C020 9420201-119 5 SNO013
9013300-010 5 SC564 9440082-106 19 SN029
9013400-021-B 5 SC771B 9440112-119 19 SN024
9013400-025-A 11 SC733A 9501502-256 11 SC372
9013400-026 7 SC732 9501508-276 15 SC380
9013600-003 5 SC823 9501601-256 7,13 SC383
9013800-005 7 SC105 9501602-276 7,9,11,13 SC384
9015500-038-C 11 SC214C 9501604-256 7 SC387
9015500-055-A 9 SC221A 9530801-479 15 SC544
9015500-067 11 SC227 9530901-116 13 SC505
9015500-074 11 SC231 9531102-256 15,19 SC519
9015500-075-A 11 SC232A 9531104-267 13 SC522
9015500-076 9 SC233 9531202-119 15 SC526
8015500-077-C 9 SC234C 9531205-256 11 SC528
9015500-117-A 19 SC286A 9531501-107 11 SC530
9015500-118-A 19 SC288A 9531507-276 7 SC536
9015600-004 13 SC304 9540810-104 19 SC619
9015600-006 15 SC306 9540906-247 7 SC643
9015600-014 13 SC314 9540914-279 21 SC655
9015600-017 7,11,13 SC317 9541104-107 11 SC669
9015600-019-A 7 SC319A 9541104-259 5,11 SC673
9015600-022 13,15 SC322 9541108-259 5 SC675
9015600-027 13,19 SC327 9541109-101 5 SC734
9015600-029 19 SC363 9541109-107 11 SC676
9016200-001 25 SC099 9541111-207 17 SC678
9026900-003 15 SC927 9541203-247 17,21 SC685

From the library of: Superior.Sez\E/;ving Machine & Supply LLC




PARTS NO. PAGE REF.NO.
9541206-102 13 SC690
9541207-279 15 SC692
9541218-119 7 SC701
9541219-119 19 SC528
9541220-907 17 SC739
9541507-263 19 SC714
9550904-967 19 SC117
9551501-247 1 SC433
9560903-119 5 SC808
9560904-301 5 SC810
9581201-456 15 SC903
9581203-947 9,15,19 SC991
9581502-456 9 SC906
9623615-776 17 SC398
9625404-776 13 SC390
9625606-776 7 SC394
9820406-467 21 SCo085
9820408-407 5,17,19,21,23 SC086
9820412-467 23,25 SCo087
9820525-467 21 SC093

From the library of: Superiorz%ewing Machine & Supply LLC












